PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the wrong patent No. 6,813,177 on a document previously recorded on Reel 016871 Frame 0695. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's Interest.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
International Business Machines Corporation	09/30/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quantum Corporation	
Street Address:	1650 Technology Drive, Suite 800	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6813117

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(415)480-1780 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-826-7966

Email: oshea@spolyar-iplaw.com Correspondent Name: Law Office of Mark J. Spolyar Address Line 1: 2200 Cesar Chavez Street, Suite 8 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6568/53924GM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark J. Spolyar

Total Attachments: 5

source=IBM_Quantum_R016871_F0695#page1.tif source=IBM_Quantum_R016871_F0695#page2.tif source=IBM_Quantum_R016871_F0695#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018291 FRAME: 0352

500155028

source=IBM_Quantum_R016871_F0695#page4.tif source=IBM_Quantum_R016871_F0695#page5.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

DECEMBER 12, 2005

PTAS

700217667A

700217667A

LAW OFFICE OF MARK J. SPOLYAR 38 FOUNTAIN STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94114

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 10/13/2005 REEL/FRAME: 016871/0695

NUMBER OF PAGES: 5

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES DOC DATE: 09/30/2005

CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

QUANTUM CORPORATION 1650 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, SUITE 800 SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

SERIAL NUMBER: 10947795 FILING DATE: 09/24/2004

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: RELEASABLE, REPEATABLE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION EMPLOYING COMPRESSION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspro.gov

RightFax 12/13/05 1:47 PAGE 003/007 Fax Server

016871/0695 PAGE 2

SERIAL NUMBER: 09844032 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6697214 ISSUE DATE: 02/24/2004

TITLE: REMOVABLE DISK DRIVE WITH SEPARABLE ELECTRICAL AND MECHANICAL

COMPONENTS

SERIAL NUMBER: 09844188 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6464509 ISSUE DATE: 10/15/2002

TITLE: SYSTEM AND METHOD REQUIRING ZERO INSERTION FORCE AND POSITIVE RETENTION OF REMOVABLE STORAGE MEDIA IN A DATA STORAGE SUBSYSTEM

SERIAL NUMBER: 10035117 FILING DATE: 01/04/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6785078 ISSUE DATE: 08/31/2004

TITLE: CONCURRENT READ AND WRITE ACCESS TO SIMULATED SEQUENTIAL DATA OF A

REMOVABLE RANDOM ACCESS DATA STORAGE MEDIUM

SERIAL NUMBER: 09844975 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6826004 ISSUE DATE: 11/30/2004

TITLE: GRIPPER ASSEMBLY FOR INTERFACING WITH PORTABLE STORAGE DEVICES IN A

STORAGE LIBRARY

 SERIAL NUMBER: 10211633
 FILING DATE: 08/02/2002

 PATENT NUMBER: 6850380
 ISSUE DATE: 02/01/2005

TITLE: STACKABLE CONNECTOR SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED REMOVAL/ADDITION IN A

STORAGE MEDIA LIBRARY

SERIAL NUMBER: 09844128 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001
PATENT NUMBER: 6512962 ISSUE DATE: 01/28/2003
TITLE: CABLING PICKER IN A LIBRARY OF STATIONARY MEMORY DEVICES

SERIAL NUMBER: 09844191 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6537013 TISSUE DATE: 03/25/2003

TITLE: PICKING MECHANISM WITH VENTILATION SYSTEM FOR AUTOMATED LIBRARY OF

MENORY STORAGE UNITS

SERIAL NUMBER: 09844130 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6600703 ISSUE DATE: 07/29/2003 TITLE: MAGAZINE FOR A PLURALITY OF REMOVABLE HARD DISK DRIVES

 SERIAL NUMBER: 09844131
 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001

 PATENT NUMBER: 6650601
 ISSUE DATE: 11/18/2003

TITLE: HARD DISK DRIVE PICKING DEVICE AND METHOD

SERIAL NUMBER: 09843665 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6819524 ISSUE DATE: 11/16/2004 TITLE: STORAGE DEVICE APPARATUS HAVING MULTIPLE INTERFACES

 SERIAL NUMBER:
 09844127
 FILING DATE:
 04/26/2001

 PATENT NUMBER:
 6754768
 ISSUE DATE:
 06/22/2004

TITLE: LIBRARY OF HARD DISK DRIVES WITH TRANSPARENT EMULATING INTERFACE

SERIAL NUMBER: 09843387 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001

RightFax 12/13/05 1:47 PAGE 004/007 Fax Server

TITLE: HARD DISK DRIVE LIBRARY

016871/0695 PAGE 3

SERIAL NUMBER: 09842029 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001

PATENT NUMBER: 6540528 ISSUE DATE: 04/01/2003

TITLE: RELEASABLE, REPEATABLE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION EMPLOYING COMPRESSION

SERIAL NUMBER: 09903711 FILING DATE: 07/13/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6545865 ISSUE DATE: 04/08/2003

TITLE: SHOCK MOUNT FOR A DEVICE PACKAGED IN A PORTABLE CARTRIDGE

SERIAL NUMBER: 09970881 FILING DATE: 10/05/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6636942 ISSUE DATE: 10/21/2003

TITLE: STORAGE STRUCTURE FOR STORING FORMATTED DATA ON A RANDOM ACCESS

MEDIUM

 SERIAL NUMBER:
 09910815
 FILING DATE:
 07/24/2001

 PATENT NUMBER:
 6690539
 ISSUE DATE:
 02/10/2004

TITLE: PORTABLE DATA STORAGE DRIVE CARTRIDGE WITH EXTERNAL INTERFACE AT

EACH END

SERIAL NUMBER: 10035188 FILING DATE: 01/04/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6744595 ISSUE DATE: 06/01/2004

TITLE: PORTABLE DATA STORAGE CARTRIDGE ENCODED MULTI-POSITION MECHANICAL

INDICATOR

SERIAL NUMBER: 10035449 FILING DATE: 01/04/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6771448 ISSUE DATE: 08/03/2004

TITLE: TENSION/COMPRESSION COMPLIANT LINK FOR CARTRIDGE LOADING APPARATUS

SERIAL NUMBER: 10319756 FILING DATE: 12/13/2002 PATENT NUMBER: 6813177 ISSUE DATE: 11/02/2004

TITLE: METHOD AND SYSTEM TO STORE INFORMATION

SERIAL NUMBER: 09842030 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001
PATENT NUMBER: 6867942 ISSUE DATE: 03/15/2005
TITLE: STORAGE DEVICE MOUNTED IN PORTABLE DATA STORAGE MEDIA TYPE
CARTRIDGES

SERIAL NUMBER: 09843664 FILING DATE: 04/26/2001 PATENT NUMBER: 6693859 FILING DATE: 02/17/2004

TITLE: GRIPPER ASSEMBLY APPARATUS FOR INTERFACING WITH A STORAGE DEVICE

 SERIAL NUMBER:
 10326307
 FILING DATE:
 12/23/2002

 PATENT NUMBER:
 6854982
 ISSUE DATE:
 02/15/2005

TITLE: RELEASABLE, REPEATABLE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION EMPLOYING COMPRESSION

 SERIAL NUMBER:
 09843657
 FILING DATE:
 04/26/2001

 PATENT NUMBER:
 6731455
 ISSUE DATE:
 05/04/2004

TITLE: AUTOMATED LIBRARY SYSTEM INCLUDING A GRIPPER ASSEMBLY APPARATUS FOR

RightFax 12/13/05 1:47 PAGE 005/007 Fax Server

SERIAL NUMBER: 10336510 FILING DATE: 01/06/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 6837718 ISSUE DATE: 01/04/2005

TITLE: RELEASABLE, REPEATABLE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION EMPLOYING COMPRESSION

016871/0695 PAGE 4

SERIAL NUMBER: 10336487 FILING DATE: 01/06/2003 PATENT NUMBER: 6722895 ISSUE DATE: 04/20/2004

TITLE: RELEASABLE, REPEATABLE ELECTRICAL CONNECTION EMPLOYING COMPRESSION

LENELL MACKALL, SUPERVISOR ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

***	ė
B \0.	
	١
E 0 >	
-	
20)	
G 90'	
Sec. 1	ĕ
20.00	
6 - 3	٥
-	
7-	
2	
_	٠
800	
S-1	٠
100	
100	١
-	
	н
1000	
100	ı
1.12	

CMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO					
PATENT	PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
International Business Machines Corporation	Name; Quantum Corporation				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes / No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1550 Technology Drive, Suite 800				
Execution Date(s) September 30, 2005	Of est Address. Insultensionally cover, some door				
✓ Assignment Merger					
[mm]	City: San Jose				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 95118				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
5	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/947,795	B. Patant No.(s) 6,697,214; 6,464,509; 6,785,078; 6,826,004; 6,850,380; 6,612,962;				
	6,537,313; 8,690,703; 6,650,601; 6,819,524; 6,754,768; 6,865,840; 6,540,528; 6,545,865; 6,638,942; 6,690,539; 6,744,596;				
	6,771,443;				
Additional numbers at	ached? Ves No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:	invalved: 28				
Name: Lew Office of Mark J. Spolyer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 1.040.00				
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 36 Fountain Street	☐ Enclosed				
	Name required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: San Francisco	8. Payment Information				
State: CA Zip:94114	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5454				
1	Expiration Date 09/07				
Phone Number: (415) 826-7966	b. Deposit Account Number				
Fax Number: (4)5) 480-1780	Authorized User Name				
Email Address: mark@spetfar-lplaw.com					
9. Signature:	October 13, 2005				
Signature	Date				
Mark J. Spolyar Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				

Documents to be recorded fincluding cover sheet) should be fexed to (571) 273-0143, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

RECORDED: 09/22/2006

PATENT

REEL: 018291 FRAME: 0358